## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mathieu Henaire	03/25/2005
Beysim Sezgin	03/25/2005
Ramachandran Venkatesh	01/06/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11097602

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 696-8730

Email: csustar@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Amin & Turocy, LLP Address Line 1: 1900 E. 9th Street

Address Line 2: 24th Floor, National City Center

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSFTP951US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Himanshu S. Amin

Total Attachments: 2

source=MS311280.01 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017151 FRAME: 0846

500077368

source=MS311280.01 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017151 FRAME: 0847

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, MATHIEU HENAIRE, B	EYSIM SEZGIN and RAMACHANDRAN VENKATESH
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject m	atter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in
a patent application entitled "USER-DE	FINED TYPE CONSISTENCY CHECKER"
("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed without	this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, as Amin and Turocy, LLI who are associated was parenthesis (U.S. Serithis APPLICATION's Laws filed on	Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and ), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the terest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	, and an ioral and a
	nsideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the AST the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	SSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and ERIVATIVES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execu	ute all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APP	LICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent deriving	ed therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
3/25/2005 DATE	Coffinen Chaire
3/25/2005	BSH
DATE	BEYSIM-SEZGIN
DATE	RAMACHANDRAN VENKATESH

PATENT REEL: 017151 FRAME: 0848

MS Docket No. MS311280.01 OC Docket No. MSFTP951US

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WE, MATHIEU HENAIRE, BEYSIM	SEZGIN and RAMACHANDRAN VENKATESH
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter (	"INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in
a patent application entitled "USER-DEFINED	TYPE CONSISTENCY CHECKER"
("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed without this ex	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	uests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	0 E. 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114,
	stomer number 27195, to insert here in
parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.	
	rial Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on 4–1–05 and w	as given U.S. Saviel No. 11 (007 002)
is filed concurrently herewi	as given U.S. Serial No. 11/097,602;
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNES")	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en	titled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest i	n the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derive	d therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its	territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable considera	ation, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION)	•
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION	ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived ther	efrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
į.	
DATE	MATHIEU HENAIRE
,	
DATE	DEVCIM CETCIN
A	BEYSIM SEZGIN
06 Jan 2006	Kand Vas
DATE	RAMACHANDRAN VENKATESH
	O WIN CHANDIAN ATMANTED

MINISTER STATE STATE OF THE STA

**RECORDED: 02/10/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017151 FRAME: 0849